\ HOBA RT, CATALOG OF

RzPLeCLHIAEFT PARTS

SLICERS

(INCLUDES MOTOR PARTS)

2712 ML-104955
2712C ML-104957

A product of HOBART CORPORATION 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 34649 (Apr. 2001)




F-34649 (Apr. 2001)

2712 SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL UNIT

22-23

20-21

© HOBART CORPORATION



" 12 SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55374

O©CoOoO~NOULA~WN =

WWMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDN = =
0O OWONOOPAPAWN—-LO0OOWONOODOPAWN—=O

PART NO.

00-117542-00084
00-117542-00085
00-117542-00039
SD-015-41
FE-021-21
WL-010-01
00-070486-00001
00-070487-00021
00-066621-00003
SD-024-16
SD-038-16
00-078752-00012
SD-038-16
00-087714-042-1
00-087714-042-3
00-438929
SD-015-38
00-271612-00002
00-439043
00-439041
SD-038-16
00-439040
SD-038-16
00-087711-148-1
00-873803
WL-006-43
NS-011-01
SD-038-16
00-477523
SC-120-97
00-087711-00319
00-478384-00001
00-478389
00-065890-00085
00-065890-00029

ELECTRICAL UNIT

NAME OF PART AMT.

Cord & Plug AsSY. (100/120 V.) ..cviiuiieiiieieniesie ettt 1
Cord & Plug Assy. (240 V.) ......... 1
COrd ASSY (ILE.C.) it 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x /2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT .....ccciioiiiinininiieeesieseeeene 1
Strain Relief (Use With Items 1, 2, & 3)
Washer (Use With fems 1, 2, & 3) ..ooiiiiiiiie e
ENd Cap — CapaCIOr .......oouiieiiiiieeietesi et 1
Capacitor (50/60 Hz.).... 1
Bracket — CapacCitor ........ooiiieiieiesiee s
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Phil. Flat Hd., Type TT ...cccoooiiiiiiiriceeeieneneee
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x %s Hex Washer Hd., Type RL
ClampP — CaDIE ...
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x %s Hex Washer Hd., Type RL

Relay (2 Pole) (115 V.) e
Relay (2 POIE) (240 VL) ..o s 1
Bracket — Motor Start Switch (Incls. Items 17 & 18) ......cceviriiiiiiiiieeeeeees 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x %s Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT....
Switch — Electronic Start (50/60 HZ.) .......cccooiiiiiiiiiiniee e 1
KNOD — ONJOFF ...ttt ettt 1

Bracket — Switch Rod
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x */s Hex Washer Hd., Type RL
Bracket — ON/OFF SWItCh ......oouiiiiiiiiiicc e
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x */s Hex Washer Hd., Type RL
SWItCh (W INULS) ...ttt
SWIHCN — MYIAE <.ttt

Lockwasher #4 Medium
MaCH. NUL 4740 HEX ..ottt ettt et e e et e e entee e eaaeeeaeeens
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x */s Hex Washer Hd., Type RL .....c.ccovriiiiiniiininicns 3
Bracket — Switch |
Mach. Screw 4-40 x 3/s Flat Hd. (SST) ...ccoiiiiiieiiiiseeeeeeeseeeee e 2
SWItCh — HOME Start ......ueeiiiii ettt 1
Harness — Wiring
WIFE — BUNGIE ...t e e e e e e e e nre e e e e enrseeeeans
LINE — SPIICE .ttt
Connector — INSUIALEM ........cueiiieeeeee et AR

(1002 1dy) 6¥9v¢-4



F-34649 (Apr. 2001)

2712 SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

Ve
3

/@M N

- \ﬂ
16-17-18 @

DRIVE MOTOR UNIT




" 12 SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

DRIVE MOTOR UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55375
1 SC-123-65 Set Screw Special '/4-28 x 3/s Hdls., Flat Pt. .......ccccveiie e 2
2 00-438844-00002 SHEAVE — POIY “V ..t 1
3 SC-037-73 Cap Screw 3/e=16 X 1 HEeX Ha. .ooueeeeie e 2
4 WL-007-25 Lockwasher *s External
5 WS-018-22 WASHIET .ttt ettt
6 SC-118-98 Cap Screw /420 X 2 HeX Ha. .oouvieeiee et 1
7 00-477532 Bracket — Tensioner Adjustment
8 00-477760 Plate — MOTOF ...t et
9 00-439032 GASKEE — IMOTOT ...ttt ettt 1
10 00-438846-00001 Motor (60 Hz.) ..... w1
11 00-438846-00002 MOTOT (50 HZ.) ettt 1
12 00-438984 STANAOT ... et 1
13 SC-041-01 Cap Screw '/4-20 x % Hex Hd. (SST) ..
14 NS-044-14 NUE — 7/4-20 HEX “KEPS” ...ttt
15 SD-038-18 Self-Tapping Screw */1-18 x %1 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL .......ccccoiiiiiiniininnieene 3
16 SC-037-73 Cap Screw %e-16 x 1 Hex Hd. ...ccvveeiieeeieecee e
17 WL-007-25 Lockwasher 3s EXTEINAL ........c.ooiiiiiiiiiice e
18 WS-018-22 WASHIET ettt 1

(1002 1dy) 6¥9v¢-4



F-34649 (Apr. 2001)

2712 SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

KNIFE SHAFT UNIT
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55376
1 NS-017-41 NUt — JamM 3/8=18 HEX ..ot 1
2 WL-004-17 Lockwasher 3/s LIGNt ........oouiiiiiiiiieie s 1
3 00-438845 BeIt — POIY “V” et 1
4 00-439049 Sheave — Poly “V” Large 6 GrOOVE .........cccoiieiiiriiiieiie sttt 1
5 SC-037-73 Cap Screw ¥s-16 X 1 HeX HA. .ooeieiie e 2
6 WL-007-25 Lockwasher 3/s EXIEINAL ........cooiiiiiiiiiieee e e 2
7 00-875180-00002 Retainer — Lower Hub & Bearing (Incls. tem 8) .......cccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicececeeeee 1
8 BB-015-08 Ball BEANNG ....eeeieieeieeeee ettt ettt nnn e 1
9 00-438915-00002 Shaft — KNIfE ... 1
10 RR-009-07 RetainiNg RING ..o 1
11 00-439870-00004 KNife (PACKAGE) ....o.viiiiiiiiiiii e 1
12 00-073356-00002 Screw — Knife (INCIS. HEMS 13 & 14) ..viiiiiieeieece e 1
13 SC-064-04 Set Screw /4-28 x %5 Hdls., Flat Pt. “NyIOK” .........ccooiiiiiiiiieceeeeeeee e 1
14 00-073265 Plug — Plate TRIUST ...cooeiieieee e 1




©" 12 SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

7
TOP COVER & LOCK KNOB UNIT
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55377
1 SC-122-53 Mach. Screw 4-40 x /s Phil. Pan Hd. .........coooiiiiiieeeeeeee e 1
2 WL-013-02 Lockwasher #4 Internal Shakeproof ...........ccccoieeiiiie i 1
3 00-875266 Knob — Locking, Top Cover.................. 1
4 00-437994 Spring — Top Cover ................ 1
5 00-875265 Stud — Locking, Top Cover .... 1
6 00-438920-00002 Guard — Knife RiNG ..cccvoeiieiiiieeceeeeeeeeeeeeee e s
7 SD-038-14 Self-Tapping Screw '/s-20 x 7/s Hex Washer Hd., Type RL .. .2
8 00-438975 Ferrule — RiNG GUAID ........ooiiiiiiiie ettt 2
9 00-438974 MOUNT — DEFIECION ...t 1
10 SD-038-19 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x *s Hex Washer Hd. .. .3
11 00-439015 KNife Shaft RING ... 1
12 00-478289 Product DEfIECION ......oiieiiieieeeeee s 1
13 00-479740 Cover — Top & Lock Knob ASSy. ......cccceevvereeninnne 1
14 00-873830-00002 Cover — Top & Lock Knob Assy. (2712C ONly) ...cooueiiiiiiiiienieeieeeeieeee e 1

(1002 1dy) 6¥9v¢-4



F-34649 (Apr. 2001)

2712 SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

TRANSPORT CARRIAGE UNIT




" 12 SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55378

©CoOoO~NOOOh~wWN =

WWWWWWWWMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDND = = 2
NOOPAPWN—2L00OONOODOAOPRAPWUN—=L200O0OONOOODOPAWN-—=-O

PART NO.

00-477555
00-438907
00-439007
00-479690
00-439064
00-439017
SD-038-16
00-478424
00-479676-00002
00-875039
00-477534
00-478021
00-435708
00-477555
SC-123-79
NS-018-06
00-535871
RR-006-21
00-439006
00-478298
SC-123-08
00-438902
00-873535-00002
00-873534-00002
00-438900
SD-038-16
SD-038-22
00-438908
00-477747
NS-017-20
RR-006-23
00-478420
00-438911
WS-003-49
SC-123-56
SD-033-08
00-435708
00-873608-00002

TRANSPORT CARRIAGE UNIT

NAME OF PART AMT.
Bumper — SIAE RO ..ot 1
Sl = ROG ...t 1
Bearing — TranSPOIt ..........oiiiiiii e 2
Transport Carriage Assy. (Incls. Items 15, 16, & 17) ..
Magnet — TranSPOIt .......c.ooiiiiii e 1
Wick — Slide Rod LUDFCAON .....c.eoitiiiiiiiiiiiiicieeeeeese e
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x %s Hex Washer Hd., Type RL
COVEE — INEEIIOCK ...
Arm — Meat Tray SUPPOIT .....ooueiiiiieiiieete sttt
Nut — Carriage Tray
KNOD ASSY. .o 1
Washer — BelleVille ...

Washer — Backup (SST) ...
Bumper — SIAE RO ..ot
SEE SCIEW %/16=18 X T 1.ttt
Jam Nut %1-18 Hex ....
Insert — Screw

Retaining RiNG ......ooui s
Bearing — Pivot
Shaft — PIVOt RETUIM ...t 1
Cap Screw '/a-20 X %/s SOC. HA. ...ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
Spring — Interlock Bar
Plate — KEY ... s
Pivot — TIRADIE CAITIEF ..ot 1
Cover — Transport
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x %s Hex Washer Hd., Type RL .....cccceiiniiiniicicice 2
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /= Hex Washer Hd., Type RL ......cccccvoiiiiniiinienicnns 9
Bar — Transport Roller
Set SCrEW — SPECIAI ...ttt
JAM NUE 8-24 HEX ..ottt
Ring — Retaining
Roller — TranSPOrt ........ocui e e s 1
SCrEW — AQJUSTING ..ttt 1
Washer
Mach. Screw — Special /28 x /> BUtton Hd. .........ccoiiiiiiniicccece 1
Self-Tapping Screw */16-18 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ....cccovovriiiiiiniieenene 2
Washer — Backup (SST)

SUPPOIE — TrAY ASSY. ..eeiiueruiiuiitenteete sttt ettt sttt r ettt sre st nae e ennens 1

(1002 1dy) 6¥9v¢-4



F-34649 (Apr. 2001)

2712 SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

BASE UNIT

-10 -



" 12 SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

BASE UNIT
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55379
1 00-438982 DAL ASSY. eitieeitee ettt bttt ae e e be e e be e e ab e e e neeeabeeeaneeeaae 1
2 00-439085 KNOD — INAEXING ... e s 1
3 SC-023-10 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/: Oval Hd. ............... w1
4 SC-121-95 Mach. Screw, SF, 10-24 X 5/5 (2712C ONIY) ..ouviiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeee e 1
5 00-477735 Label — STAr/STOP ..o e 1
6 00-439091 Bezel — Index w1
7 SD-038-21 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1'/s Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT ....ccciiiiiniiiiieeieieeeeee 2
8 SD-038-20 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT ....cccceiiiiiiiieieieeceesieeees 2
9 00-479655 Lock Bracket (2712C Only) w1
10 00-439042-00001 LAMP (125 V. oot aee e ee e seaeeee e e eeeaenenes 1
11 00-439042-00002 LAMP (250 V. oot eee e eeee e ee e e eenaeneees 1
12 SD-038-16 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x *s Hex Washer Hd., Type RL
13 00-478036 Cover — Upper EIBCHACAL .........cciiiiiiiiei s
14 00-479636-00004 Mount — Sharpener HOUSING ........ccviiiiiriiiinieieesese et
15 SD-038-13 Self-Tapping Screw */1-18 x “/s Hex Washer Hd., Type RL ........ccccoiciiiiiiiiiiennne. 2

11 -

(1002 1dy) 6¥9v¢-4



2712 SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

15 THRU 19

AUTOMATIC BASE UNIT

(1o0z dy) 6v9te-4

-12 -



" 12 SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55380

O©CoOoO~NOOULAWN =

WWWMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDMNDN = =2
N—=20O0WONODOPRAPWN—=2L0OONOODOPA,WN—=O

PART NO.

00-478300
00-873688
00-478299
00-108001
00-106502
00-873689
SD-009-16
SC-125-16
00-478274
00-478296
00-478383
00-873236
00-873234
00-479677
00-479708
00-478392
WS-023-22
WL-007-01
NS-009-07
00-873485-00001
SD-038-16
00-088196-00028
SD-038-16
00-478034-00001
00-477722
00-873698-00002
00-477753
00-479681
00-873519
00-479166
SC-040-53
WL-008-13
00-873700
00-478280-00001
00-478275

AUTOMATIC BASE UNIT

NAME OF PART AMT.

Handle — Lift Lever ..
Lift — Lever ..............
Spacer — Lift Lever ..
Foot — Lifting Lever ..
Push Nut ........cccoeeiiiene

Retainer — Lifting Lever ..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiinn.
Self-Tapping Screw '/:-20 x 3/ Hex Hd., Type F ..
Cap Screw %16-18 x 5'/a Hex Hd. .......cccoeoieiinee.
Label — Auto/Manual (Domestic)....
Label — Speed Select (Domestic) ..
Switch Assy. — Carriage Speed......
Stop — Two-Speed Slicer ............
Bracket — Speed Control ..
Knob & Fastener Assy......
Board — Printed Circuit ..
Spacer — Nylon ....
Washer ...
Lockwasher #6 External Shakeproof ..
Mach. Nut 6-32 Hex .........
Cover — Electrical (115 V.) oooeeiiiiiieeecec e
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x %s Hex Washer Hd., Type RL
Breaker — 2 Amp. Thermal Overload ..........ccccoevvnernnen.
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x %s Hex Washer Hd., Type RL
Cover — BOHOM .....ooiiiiiie e

NN N NN N R S O I I U RN SRDEND NN N RN S NN

Base — Automatic ....
Plug — Hole (Large) ....
Grommet — EIeCtriC .....ccccevveveriiinee

Motor — Flange Mount '/s Hp. (90 VDC) ...............
Motor — Flange Mount /s Hp. (180 VDC) (240 V.)
Mach. Screw 10-24 x %/s Hex Hd..........
Lockwasher #10 Internal Shakeproof ...........
Lever — Lifting Assy. (Incls. ltems 1 thru 5) ...
Harness — Wiring . .
Kit — LEG SBE A" ..ottt

-13 -

(1002 1dy) 6¥9v¢-4



F-34649 (Apr. 2001)

2712 SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

AUTOMATIC CARRIER UNIT

-14 -



" 12 SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55381

O©oO~NOOOA~WN =

OPADPDPEADEDEADEDEADLEPADLPOWWWWWWWWWMNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDND = = = b b
CQOVWONODOPAWN—LOOONOODOPRAWN—2LO0OONOODAPRAWN—2L0OCONOOAPA,WN—=-O

ALTONAT.C CAFE.EE UNIT

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
00-478252-00002 Bracket — PaWl ... ..o 1
SD-024-29 Self-Tapping Screw 10-32, Type TT . .3
00-478429 Spring — Pawl ........ooovviiiiiiiiiee 1
00-873591 Pawl — Auto-Engage ...... w1
WL-007-02 Lockwasher #6 External ......... 1
SC-009-49 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3/s Rd. Hd. w1
00-477763-00002 Ramp — Auto-Engage .............. 1
00-477755-00002 Carrier — Automatic .......... w1
00-478269 Bearing (Auto) — Carrier ... 2
00-478277 Wick — Carrier........coceee. w1
RR-007-21 Retaining Ring....... e 2
00-478406 Lock Auto/Manual .... |
00-477775 Key — Auto-Engage .... w1
WL-007-02 Lockwasher #6 External ......... e 2
SC-009-49 Mach. Screw 6-32 x %z Rd. Hd. ..... 2
00-478003 Assy. — Main Link (Incls. ltem 21) . w1
NS-017-41 Nut — Jam %s-18 Hex .......cccceeueeee. w1
WL-019-12 Lockwasher /s External ... w1
00-477781 Pivot — Main Link .............. 1
RP-005-04 Roll Pin /s Dia. x ¥/ Lg. ... 1
00-478027 Bearing — Main Link .... 1
00-478040 Washer — Main Link.... .2
RR-009-05 Retaining Ring.......... 1
RR-009-03 Retaining Ring.......... 1
00-478006 Link Assy. — Carrier .... 1
RR-007-21 Retaining Ring........cccccue.. 1
00-478005 Link Assy. — Motor Drive .. 1
RR-007-21 Retaining Ring ................ 1
00-873438 Assy. — Motor Crank LinK ..........cc.... 1
WL-007-16 Lockwasher /s External Shakeproof 1
SC-118-17 Cap Screw '/+-20 x 1'/4 Hex Hd. ........ v 1
RR-009-03 Retaining RiNg .....ccccovvviiiiiiienen. 1
00-087711-00270 Switch — Auto/Manual . w1
00-478284 Barrier — Mylar ............... e 1
NS-009-02 Mach. Nut 4-40 Hex ......... 2
WL-006-43 Lockwasher #4 Medium ............. 2
SC-060-40 Mach. Screw 4-40 x °/s Rd. Hd. .. 2
00-478408 Pin — Carrier Shaft .................. w1
NS-017-03 Jam Nut /s-20 Hex ..... w1
00-478010 Knob & Lever Assy. .... w1
00-477764 Shaft — Auto-Carrier ... w1
00-479951 Bracket — SWItCh .......ccoiiiiiiiii 1
SD-038-16 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x *s Hex Washer Hd., Type RL ... .2
00-478024 LOCK — SWIVEI ..o w1
00-477761-00002 Swivel — Auto-Carrier . w1
00-478025 Nut — Swivel Lock....... w1
SC-007-68 Mach. Screw 8-32 x /s Rd. Hd. 2
WL-007-07 Lockwasher #8 ........c.ccccoverueenn. 2
00-477767 Shaft — Pawl ...... s
RR-010-06 RetainiNg RING .. .oeeieiee e 2

-15 -

(1002 1dy) 6¥9v¢-4



F-34649 (Apr. 2001)

2712 SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

9

10-11-12

CARRIAGE TRAY UNIT

15-16-17

- 16 -



" 12 SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55382

1

w N

© oo~NO® O A

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

PART NO.

00-290984
00-295118
00-295117

00-873867-00001
SC-123-09
SC-124-77
00-873710
SC-123-10
SC-124-78
00-439060
WS-022-02
SC-123-09
SC-123-09
SC-124-77
00-477533
WS-022-02
SC-041-02
00-478431
00-478015
00-478264
SC-113-52
SC-121-34
00-070345
00-070344
00-439078
00-437006
00-438280
00-439009
00-477537

CARRIAGE TRAY UNIT

NAME OF PART AMT.
THUMD SCrEW — FENCE ......eiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
Fence — Thumb Screw Assy. (Packaged) (Incls. Item 5) (SST) ..cccoovvverveicnennnnee 1
High Fence & Thumb Screw Assy. (Horizontal Carriage Tray)

(INCIS. HEM 4) (SST) oottt 1
Support Handle & Slide RO .........coiiiiiiiiiiiiceee e 1
Mach. Screw Special 8-32 x ¥/s Phil. Oval Hd. ........c.ccconiiiiiiieeeeece 3
Mach. Screw, SF, 8-32 x %s (2712C Only)
Carriage Tray (SST) .eeeeoereeeeierieeeee ettt
Mach. Screw Special 8-32 x 1'/2 Phil. Oval Hd. ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiccsecece 2
Mach. Screw, SF, 8-32 x 1'/> (2712C Only)
HaNAIE — CAITIAGE ....eiiiiiitieiiiee ettt
WASKET ..
Mach. Screw Special 8-32 x */s Phil. Oval Hd. ..
Mach. Screw Special 8-32 x ¥/ Phil. Oval Hd. ........c.cccoiiiiiiiineeeeeee 3
Mach. Screw, SF, 8-32 X 3/s (2712C ONlY) ...eruiiiiiiriiiieniieiee e 1
Cap — Meat Hanger
WASKET ..
Cap Screw 420 X 1 HEX Ha. ..o 2
Hanger — Meat Grip
KNOb & SlAE ROG ASSY. ...cueiiiiiiiiiiiciieiieeste sttt ettt e 1
Kit — Mat GIID AN ..ttt 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x '/ Phil. Truss Hd. ......... w1
Mach. Screw, SF, 10-24 X /2 (2712C ONIY) ..cuviiiiriiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 1
Washer — Handle Retaining ..o 1
Washer — Handle Tension w1
Handle — Meat Grip (NON-MetalliC) ........cceouerviriiiiicieecee e 1
Washer — Handle ..o 1
Bushing v 1
IMIBAE GIFID .ttt ettt et 1
Meat Grip Assy. (Lightweight) (Packaged)..........cccoviririinininieeseceeeseeeeeen 1

17 -

(1002 1dy) 6¥9v¢-4



2712 SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

10-11

GAUGE PLATE UNIT

(1o0z dy) 6v9te-4

- 18 -



" 12 SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

GAUGE PLATE UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55383
1 SC-041-16 Cap Screw %/16-18 X 1%/ HeX Hd. (SST) ..cviiiiiiriiiiiieesereeeee e 2
2 WS-005-32 Washer
3 SC-123-52 Set Screw %/16-24 x 5/s Hdls., Flat Pt. . ....oooviiiieeeeeeeeeee e 4
4 00-438980 GAUGE PlAtE ASSY. ...eeiiiuiiiiitieiiee ettt 1
5 00-439021-00002 Mount — Special 1
6 SC-124-11 Set Screw /1624 X 5/s HAlS., CONE Pt. ...cooovvieiiieiiee e 3
7 00-477744 Cover — Gauge Plate (BOOM) ......coiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 1
8 00-477745 Retainer — Cover w1
9 00-439079 DiSC — GOV ..ttt b bt b et e e et e nne e 1
10 SD-038-13 Self-Tapping Screw %16-18 x 7/s Hex Washer Hd., Type RL ......cccocviiiiiniicienicnns 3
11 WL-007-20 Lockwasher %16 External Shakeproof
12 00-439072-00002 SUPPOIt — SHAE INAEX ..ttt
13 00-478432 Spring — Index BackIash ...........cooiiiiiiiiii e
14 00-478425 Bushing — Anti-Rotation Rod |
15 SC-124-46 Cap Screw 10-24 X 3/a SOC. HA. ...oiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 3
16 WL-008-13 Lockwasher #10 Internal Shakeproof ............cccoiiiiiiiiiiiie e 3
17 00-478415 Rod — Index Anti-Rotation w1
18 SD-038-14 Self-Tapping Screw '/s-20 x 7/s Hex Washer Hd., Type RL ......cccooriiiiiiiiniinicnns 2
19 00-438886 RO — INEX SHAE ...ttt 1
20 00-478426 Bushing — Index Slide
21 00-478416-00002 Slide — Index MEChANISM ..o e 1
22 00-076948 DisC — INAEXING DIIVE .....coiiiiiiiiie s 1
23 00-010928-00002 Nut — Special
24 RP-002-40 ROII Pin /32 D@, X 3/a L. weoueeueeiieieieeeeieeeeee et 1
25 00-438890 CaAMSNATE .. 1
26 00-088298 Washer — Belleville .. 2
27 00-479625 [T o I [T [ o OSSR S PR UPTPRTSRP 1
28 WS-030-58 WASKET .ttt ettt ettt 2
29 RP-003-12 Roll Pin /s Dia. x 1'/2 Lg w1
30 SC-088-71 Set Screw 8-32 x 3/s Hdls., Flat Pt. ......c.ooiiiiiiiieeee e 2
31 00-477753 Plug — HOIE (LArge) ..ot 2
32 00-477754 Plug — HOIE (SMAII) .. 4

-19 -

(1002 1dy) 6¥9v¢-4



2712 SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

22
KNIFE SHARPENER UNIT
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55384
1 SC-113-52 Mach. Screw Special 10-24 x /s Phil. Truss Hd. (2712 Only) ....ccceiiiiiiniccciee 2
2 SC-121-34 Mach. Screw, SF 10-24 X /4 (2712C ONIY) .cveiiriiieienieeieeeeeseeseeeeee e 2
3 00-438459-00001 Plate & COVEI ASSY. ..oviiiiiuiiiiiiitieie ettt ettt 1
4 SC-122-87 Mach. Screw Special 8-32 x '/« Pan Hd. .
5 00-437260 ACTUATOT .t
6 00-438430 SPIING = IMIN <.ttt
7 00-438464 Plunger & Ball Bearing Assy. (Incls. Item 8)..
8 BB-021-36 Ball Bearing NSK RABDD .........cciiiiiiiiiiiieeieeste ettt
9 00-438437 SPHING — REIUIM .ot
10 00-479762 Handle — Sharpener, Cam w1
11 00-873852 HOUSING & STUA ASSY. ..ttt 1
12 00-438417 Shaft — GHNAING WRNEEI ...t 1
13 00-439691 Stone Service Kit w1
14 00-435814 Retaining SCrew (RH) ..o 1
15 00-438442 Screw — Shoulder, SPECIAI ........cccuiiiiriiiiiii e 1
16 SC-122-87 Mach. Screw Special 8-32 x '/« Pan Hd. .... 1
17 00-439698 LeVer — LOCKING ...t 1
18 00-438435 “U” Spring (Long End Inserted Into HOUSING) .....ccoviiiiriiiiiiiicieecseecee e 1
19 SC-122-84 Mach. Screw Special 2-56 x %6 Pan Hd. .......... w1
20 00-478747 SEONE — THUING .-ttt ettt sb ettt sn e e sne s 1
21 00-435324 SPriNg — TrUING SONE ...t 2
22 RR-006-22 Retaining Ring
23 00-873835 AM = TRUING ottt st sae e
24 00-873836 PUSH RO — TIUING ..ttt ettt
25 SC-122-85 Mach. Screw Special 4-40 x /s Flat Hd. .
26 00-439700 Plate — Rear LOCKING .......coiiiiiiiiiiiee s
27 RR-006-22 Retaining RiNG ......ooii s
28 00-438426 Spring — Truing Arm w1
00-873847-00001 Sharpener Assy. (Incls. Items 1 and 3 thru 28) (2712 Only) ......cccoceviviviiiiiecne 1
00-873847-00004 Sharpener Assy. (Incls. ltems 2 thru 28) (2712C ONly) ...cccoecvevireniciiiecieeeeene 1
00-875046 Sharpener Assy., Correctional (2712C ONlY) .....cceriireriiiiieeeese e 1

FORM 34649 APRIL 2001 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



